

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P. (SR) No.15020 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	17.07.2026	<u>PSK, J</u> Counsel for the petitioner : Mr. Dantu Venkata Ramana Sarma. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has now received the copy of the E.P. proceedings in E.P.No.10 of 2018 as instructed by the Registry in the objection. However, copy of the plaint in O.S.No.1816 of 2010 is not available before the Trial Court. So far as the objection of the complete cause title is concerned, the learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the said objection has been rectified. The Registry is therefore directed to verify the same and register the instant C.R.P. and post it for admission thereafter. PSK, J GSD	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.